PARK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PATROL STATISTICS

REPORTING PERIOD: DECEMBER 2018

Statistic

Total Incidents
Calls for Service
Deputy Initiated Incidents
Traffic Stops
Other OIA Incidents
Bus/Building checks
Veh/Ped Check

Total Deputy Reports
Accident
Crime
Incident

Unclassified Reports

Total Misdemeanor & Felony Arrests
Misdemeanor Arrests

Felony Arrests

Total Citations
MISD-CRIM-MUST APPEAR
Vehicle - Parked
Vebhicle - Traffic

FIs

Count

786
351
435
161
274
1

0

134

19

106

21
17



PARK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CRIME COUNTS BY OFFENSE CODE

DECEMBER 2018
Offense Description Number This Period
11-31-301 (c) DOG/CAT AT LARGE OR ATTACKED A PERSON 1
25-10-109 EMERGENCY DETENTION (Title 25) 1
31-5-1102 HIT & RUN PROPERTY DAMAGE 1
31-5-233 bi DUI ALCOHOL =TO> .08% -1ST OFF W/IN 10 Y 2
31-5-236 CARELESS DRIVING 1
35-7-1031-(c)(1)(A) DRUGS-MISD-UNLAWFUL POSS CONTROLLED SUBS 1
35-7-1039 DRUGS-UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF A CONT SUBS 1
6-2-501-g-i SIMPLE ASSAULT-UNLAWFUL CONTACT 2
6-2-509-ai Strangulation of household member-throat 1
6-2-511-a:Dom Batter yDomestic Battery-Causes Injury 1
6-3-201-a/b-i PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - misdemean 1
6-3-203-b animal-abandon,fail to provide food/drin 1
6-3-303-a CRIMINAL TRESPASS 1
6-3-402(a)(c)(iii) THEFT-LESS THAN $1000 2
6-3-403-ai BUYING, RECEIVING, ETC. STOLEN P 1
6-5-212 INTERFERENCE WITH EMERGENCY CALL 1
7-13-411(b) PROBATION/PAROLE VIOLATION 2
ABANDVEH ABANDONED VEHICLE 4
ANIMAL-O ANIMAL CALL - OTHER 2
AOA ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 4
BODYFOUN BODY FOUND 2
BOND VIOLATION BOND VIOLATION 1
DISTURB DISTURBANCE 1
DOMESTIC DOMESTIC INCIDENT 3
EXPATROL EXTRA PATROL REQUEST 3
HARASS HARASSMENT 1
INFO INFORMATIONAL 5
MENTAL MENTAL CASE 1
MISCASST MISC ASSISTANCE 1
MVC MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH 10
NCIC NCIC / WCJIN RELATED 48
OTHERACC OTHER ACCIDENT 1
SAR SEARCH & RESCUE CALL 1
SEXOFFREPORTING SEX OFFENDER REPORTING 18
SUICIDE SUICIDE RELATED 1
TRESPASS TRESPASS RELATED COMPLAINT 2
WARRANT WARRANT SERVICE 17
WELFARE WELFARE CHECK 2
TOTAL OFFENSES 149



Controlled Burns for Park County: December, 2018

Controlled Burns

Cody, Meeteetse, USFS and Wapiti Powell (includes Ralston, Garland and Clark
49 42

Total Controlled burns in Park County- year to date is: 4,636

Park County 911 Communications Center Calls for Service for December, 2018

Total calls for service handled by Park County 911 Communications
1,916

This includes calls for Cody Police Department, Cody Fire Department, Powell Fire
Department, Clark Fire/First Responders, Meeteetse Fire/First Responders, Sunlight First
Responders, West Park Hospital EMS, Guardian Flight, Park County Search and Rescue
and the Park County Sheriff’s Office.
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