PARK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PATROL STATISTICS REPORTING PERIOD: DECEMBER 2018

Statistic	Count
Total Incidents	786
Calls for Service	351
Deputy Initiated Incidents	435
Traffic Stops	161
Other OIA Incidents	274
Bus/Building checks	1
Veh/Ped Check	0
Total Donuty Panarta	134
Total Deputy Reports Accident	7
Crime	19
Incident	19
Unclassified Reports	2
Total Misdemeanor & Felony Arrests	21
Misdemeanor Arrests	17
Felony Arrests	4
Total Citations	38
MISD-CRIM-MUST APPEAR	6
Vehicle - Parked	1
Vehicle - Traffic	31
FIs	0



PARK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CRIME COUNTS BY OFFENSE CODE DECEMBER 2018

Offense	Description	Number This Period
11-31-301 (c)	DOG/CAT AT LARGE OR ATTACKED A PERSON	1
25-10-109	EMERGENCY DETENTION (Title 25)	1
31-5-1102	HIT & RUN PROPERTY DAMAGE	1
31-5-233 bi	DUI ALCOHOL =TO> .08% -1ST OFF W/IN 10 Y	2
31-5-236	CARELESS DRIVING	1
35-7-1031-(c)(i)(A)	DRUGS-MISD-UNLAWFUL POSS CONTROLLED SUBS	1
35-7-1039	DRUGS-UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF A CONT SUBS	1
6-2-501-g-i	SIMPLE ASSAULT-UNLAWFUL CONTACT	2
6-2-509-ai	Strangulation of household member-throat	1
6-2-511-a:Dom Batter	yDomestic Battery-Causes Injury	1
6-3-201-a/b-i	PROPERTY DESTRUCTION - misdemean	1
6-3-203-b	animal-abandon,fail to provide food/drin	1
6-3-303-a	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	1
6-3-402(a)(c)(iii)	THEFT-LESS THAN \$1000	2
6-3-403-ai	BUYING, RECEIVING, ETC. STOLEN P	1
6-5-212	INTERFERENCE WITH EMERGENCY CALL	1
7-13-411(b)	PROBATION/PAROLE VIOLATION	2
ABANDVEH	ABANDONED VEHICLE	4
ANIMAL-O	ANIMAL CALL - OTHER	2
AOA	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	4
BODYFOUN	BODY FOUND	2
BOND VIOLATION	BOND VIOLATION	1
DISTURB	DISTURBANCE	1
DOMESTIC	DOMESTIC INCIDENT	3
EXPATROL	EXTRA PATROL REQUEST	3
HARASS	HARASSMENT	1
INFO	INFORMATIONAL	5
MENTAL	MENTAL CASE	1
MISCASST	MISC ASSISTANCE	1
MVC	MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH	10
NCIC	NCIC / WCJIN RELATED	48
OTHERACC	OTHER ACCIDENT	1
SAR	SEARCH & RESCUE CALL	1
SEXOFFREPORTING	SEX OFFENDER REPORTING	18
SUICIDE	SUICIDE RELATED	1
TRESPASS	TRESPASS RELATED COMPLAINT	2
WARRANT	WARRANT SERVICE	17
WELFARE	WELFARE CHECK	2
TOTAL OFFENSES		149

Controlled Burns for Park County: December, 2018

Controlled Burns

Cody, Meeteetse, USFS and Wapiti Powell (includes Ralston, Garland and Clark 49 42

Total Controlled burns in Park County-year to date is: 4,636

Park County 911 Communications Center Calls for Service for December, 2018

Total calls for service handled by Park County 911 Communications

1,916

This includes calls for Cody Police Department, Cody Fire Department, Powell Fire Department, Clark Fire/First Responders, Meeteetse Fire/First Responders, Sunlight First Responders, West Park Hospital EMS, Guardian Flight, Park County Search and Rescue and the Park County Sheriff's Office.